
 

 

 

GCSE Summer 2026 Examinations 

Week 1 Monday 4th May – Friday 8th May 2026 

 Mon 4th May Tues 5th May Wed 6th May Thurs 7th May Fri 8th May 

9:00AM    
 

AQA  
GCSE Psychology 

Paper 1 
8182/1 

1hr 45min 

 

1:00PM     AQA 
GCSE German 

Paper 1 
8662/LH 
45 min 

 
AQA 

GCSE German 
Paper 3 

8662/RH 
1hr 

 

 
EDUQAS 

GCSE Drama 
Compnent 3 
C690U30-1 
1hr 30min 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GCSE Summer 2026 Examinations 

Week 2 Monday 11th May – Friday 15th May 2026 

 Mon 11th May Tues 12th May Wed 13th May Thurs 14th May Fri 15th May 

9:00AM AQA 
GCSE English Literature  

Paper 1  
8702/1   

1hr 45min 
 

AQA 
GCSE Religious Studies 

Paper 1 
Catholic Christianity 

 8063/1  
1hr 45 min 

Edexcel 
GCSE Geography 

Paper 1 
The Physical Environment 

1GA0 01  
1hr 45min 

 

Edexcel 
GCSE Mathematics 

Non-Calculator 
Paper 1 

1MA1 1H  
1MA1 1F  

 

Edexcel 
GCSE History 

Paper 1 
Thematic study and historic environment 

1HI0 11  
1hr 20min 

 

1:00PM Edexcel 
GCSE Business 

Paper 1 
Investigating Small Business 

1BS0 01  
1hr 45min 

 
Edexcel 

GCSE Chinese 
Paper 1 

1CN0 1H 
45min 

Paper 3 
1CN0 3H 
1hr 5min 

 

AQA 
GCSE Biology  

Paper 1  
Triple 8461/1H   

1hr 45min 
Trilogy 8464/B/1F/1H  

1hr 15min 
 

OCR 
GCSE Computer Science 

Paper 1 
Computer Systems  

J277/01  
1hr 30min 

 

 
AQA 

GCSE German 
Paper 4 

8662/WH 
1hr 15min 

 
AQA 

GCSE Psychology 
Paper 2 
8182/2 

1hr 45min 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

GCSE Summer 2026 Examinations 

Week 3 Monday 18th May – Friday 22nd May 2026 

 Mon 18th May Tues 19th May Wed 20th May Thurs 21st May Fri 22nd May 

9:00AM AQA 
GCSE Chemistry 

Paper 1 
Triple 8462/1H  

1hr 45min 
Trilogy 8464/C/1F/1H  

 1hr 15min 
 
 

AQA 
GCSE English Literature  

Paper 2 
8702/2   

2hr 15min 
 

AQA 
GCSE French 

Paper 1 
8652/LH  

45min 
8652/LF  
35min  
AQA 

GCSE French 
Paper 3 

8652/RH  
1hr 

8652/RF  
45min 

 

AQA 
GCSE English Language  

Paper 1 
8700/1  

1hr 45min 
 

OCR 
GCSE Physical Education 

Paper 1 
Physical Factors Affecting Performance 

J587/01  
1hr 

AQA 
GCSE Italian 

Paper 1 
8633/LH  
45min 

8633/LF  
35min  
AQA 

GCSE Italian 
Paper 3 

8633/RH  
1hr 

8633/RF  
45min 

1:00PM  
Edexcel 

GCSE Chinese 
Paper 4 

1CN0 4H 
1hr 25min 

 

OCR 
GCSE Computer Science 

Paper 2 
Computational Thinking, 

Algorithms & 
Programming 

J277/02  
1hr 30min 

 

AQA 
GCSE Religious Studies 

Paper 2 
8063/2Y/2A  
1hr 45min 

 

Edexcel 
GCSE Business 

Paper 2 
Building a Business 

1BS0 02 
1hr 45min 

 

 

 



 

 

GCSE Summer 2026 Examinations 

Week 4 Monday 1st June – Friday 5th June 2026 

 Mon 1st June Tues 2nd June Wed 3rd  June Thurs 4th June Fri 5th June 

9:00AM AQA 
GCSE Italian 

Paper 4 
8633/WH  
1hr 15min 
8633/WF  

1hr 
OCR 

GCSE Physical Education 
Paper 2 

Socio-cultural issues and 
sports psychology 

J587/02  
1hr 

AQA 
GCSE Physics 

Paper 1 
Triple 8463/1H  

1hr 45min 
Trilogy 8464/P/1F/1H   

1hr 15min 
 

Edexcel 
GCSE Mathematics 

Calculator 
Paper 2 

1MA1 2H  
1MA1 2F  

1hr 30min  
 

Edexcel 
GCSE History 

Paper 2 
British Depth study & Period 

Study 

1H10 2R (B4,P4)  
1hr 50min 

 

 
AQA 

GCSE English Language 
Paper 2 
8700/2  

1hr 45min 

1:00PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

AQA 
GCSE Polish 

Paper 1 
8688/LH  
45min 

GCSE Polish 
Paper 3 

8688/RH  
1hr 

 
 

Edexcel 
GCSE Geography  

Paper 2 
The Human Environment 

1GA0 02  
1hr 30min 

AQA 
GCSE French 

Paper 4 
8652/WH  
1hr 15min 
8652/WF  

1hr 

EDUQAS 
GCSE Music 

Component 3 
C660U30-1  

1hr 15min approx. 
 

 



 

GCSE Summer 2026 Examinations 

Week 5 Monday 8th June– Friday 12th June 2026 

 Mon 8th June Tues 9th June Wed 10th  June Thurs 11th June Fri 12th June 

9:00AM AQA 
GCSE Biology  

Paper 2  
Triple 8461/2H  

1hr 45min 
Trilogy 8464/B/2F/2H  

1hr 15min 

AQA 
GCSE Spanish 

Paper 1  
8692/LH  
45 min 

8692/LF  
35 min 

AQA 
GCSE Spanish 

Paper 3  
8692/RH  

1hr 
8692/RF  
45min 

Edexcel 
GCSE Mathematics 

Calculator 
Paper 3 

1MA1 3H  
1MA1 3F  

1hr 30min 
 

 
Edexcel 

GCSE Geography 
Paper 3 

Geographical Investigations 

1GA0 03  
1hr 30min 

 

AQA 
GCSE Chemistry 

Paper 2 
Triple 8462/2H  

1hr 45min  
Trilogy 8464/C/2F/2H   

1hr 15min 

1:00PM  
 

 
Edexcel 

GCSE History 
Paper 3 

Modern Depth Study 
1H10 31  

1hr 30min 
 

EDUQAS 
Design & Technology 

Component 1 
C600U10-1  

2hr 
 

EDUQAS 
Food and Nutrition 

Component 1 
C560UA0-1 
1hr 45min 

 
 

AQA 
GCSE Polish 

Paper 4 
8688/WH  
1hr 15min 
8688/WF  

1h 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GCSE Summer 2026 Examinations 

Week 6 Monday 15th June– Friday 19th June 2026 

 Mon 15th June Tues 16th June Wed 17th  June Thurs 18th June Fri 29th June 

9:00AM AQA 
GCSE Physics 

Paper 2 
Triple 8463/2H   

1hr 45min 
Trilogy 8464/P/2F/2H  

1hr 15min  

AQA 
GCSE Spanish 

Paper 4 
8692/WH  
1hr 15min 
8692/WF  

1h 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

1:00PM OCR 
Free Standing 
Mathematics 
Qualification 

Additional Mathematics 

6993 
2hr 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

   

 



 

 

 

 

GCSE Summer 2026 Examinations 

Week 7 Monday 23rd June– Friday 27th June 2026 

 Mon 22nd June Tues 23rd June Wed 24th June Thurs 25th June Fri 26th June 

9:00AM    
 

Contingency 
Day 

 
 

 

 

1:00PM  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

 


